Offers leading technology in single-line lubrication
SLC Single-line compact metering
device for grease
2
The Lincoln SLC metering device is
designed for use in high-pressure single-
line lubrication systems and features a
modular design. Also, delivery volume

or at
Coniguration and order example
SLC1G3B-1RGBBR-EXM
• Metering device SLC
• Design size 1
• BSP thread for metric tubing
• Corrosion class C3
• With four ixed metering screws and two adjustment screws at top
and 6 visual indicators at bottom
• Number of sections: 6
Metering volume per stroke, in total 11 outlets:
Section 1: 0,2 cm3  (0.012 in3 )
    (cross-porting 2x0,1 cm3 ( 2x0.0061 in3)
Section 2: 0,1–0,7 cm3 (0.0061–0.043 in3)
Section 3: 0,4 cm3 (0.024 in3 )
Section 4: 0,1 cm3 (0.0061 in3 )
Section 5: 0,1 cm3  (0.0061 in3 )
Section 6: 0,1–0,7 cm3 (0.0061–0.043 in3)
• Lubricant inlet connection left:
Straight itting for tube ∅10 mm, joint with EO2
• Lubricant inlet connection right:
closed
• Lubricant outlet connection:
11 tube ∅6 mm, plug-in type, (5 odd outlets with extension)
9
Table 6
Lubricant inlet connections left/right1), main line
Tubing ∅ Fittings Joint Code
mm
Straight
itting
Banjo
itting
Adjustable
elbow
Ferrule
and nut
Seal EO2
Without ferrule
and nut
– without itting X
8 ● ● A
8 ● ● B
8 ● ● C
10 ● ● D
10 ● ● E
10 ● ● F
12 ● ● G
12 ● ● H
12 ● ● I
10 ● ● K
10 ● ● L
12 ● ● M
12 ● ● N
8 ● ● O
8 ● ● P
8 ● ● R
10 ● ● S
10 ● ● T
10 ● ● U
12 ● ● V
12 ● ● W
12 ● ● Y
– Closure plug Z
Table 7